forma Operating Margin, excluding items* 12.7% 11.1% +160 bps

Pro Gain on Sale of Business/Investment $13.4 -

Net Income, excluding items* $56.1 $47.3 18.6%

Diluted EPS, excluding items* $0.98 $0.83 18.2%

* See Covance press release for pro forma income statements for reconciliation of 2014/2013 GAAP to pro forma amounts.

16

Edgar Filing: COVANCE INC - Form 425

20

INDEPENDENT SURVEYS RANK COVANCE MOST PREFERRED CRO

�Covance is the clear favorite clinical CRO to work with�

62% vs. next CROs at 44%, 37%, 29%, 21% and 9%, N = 104

Baird Equity Research (3/20/14)

Covance received the most mentions as the best-positioned CRO to win preclinical work (n=100)

William Blair Equity Research (4/25/14)

�Covance received highest score in both preclinical and clinical quality� N=43

Morgan Stanley Research North America (3/3/13)

Covance Central Laboratory Services named most preferred lab by investigators by a wide margin

47% vs. 23% and 9% for next two preferred; N= 258

Life Science Strategy Group (7/26/13)

17

Edgar Filing: COVANCE INC - Form 425

21

Financial Highlights

18

Edgar Filing: COVANCE INC - Form 425

22

PROFILE OF COMBINED COMPANY

LTM Ended Sept. 30, 2014

($ in Millions) LabCorp Covance Pro Forma Combined

Revenue $5,936 $2,510 $8,446

Adjusted EBITDA1, 2 $1,191 $424 $1,615

EBITDA Margin 20.1% 16.9% 19.1%

Operating Cash Flow $774 $325 1,099

Capital Expenditures $217 $164 $381

Free Cash Flow $557 $161 $718

Strategic acquisition that meets Company�s financial criteria:

Accretive to Adjusted EPS before synergies in Year 1

Earns cost of capital by Year 4

(1) LabCorp EBITDA adjusted to exclude restructuring and other special charges of $29.6 million (2) Covance EBITDA adjusted to exclude restructuring and
asset impairment charges of $71.2 million

19

Edgar Filing: COVANCE INC - Form 425

23

OVERVIEW OF FINANCING SOURCES & USES

Enterprise Value of $5.6 Billion, 13.3x LTM EBITDA

Uses Sources

Purchase of Covance Equity $ 6,085 LabCorp Equity Issued $ 1,700

Covance Debt 250 LabCorp Cash 400